

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | William Roche, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/6/2018

**SUBJECT: Bayfront Family Center To Close Temporarily** 

BY: Phil Jents, Community Relations Officer

## **Bayfront Family Center To Close Temporarily Due To Blues Fest**

[Duluth, MN] Beginning today, the Family Center at Bayfront Festival Park is scheduled to close to the public to accommodate Blues Fest, as well as other scheduled activities within Bayfront.

The Family Center will reopen and resume normal operating hours on Monday, August 13th.

For questions or more information, please contact Duluth Parks and Recreation: 218-730-4300.

###